ST. MARY'S CATHOLIC CEMETERY LISTING

By Erna Sander

Information is taken from Burial permits, gravestones, and Colonsay history Book

"Milestones and Memories, Volume 1"

Plot A - neartest to driveway separating St. Mary's from the RM and then rows B, C, & D go west from there
#1 - starts at north end and #2, #3, etc goes towards the south

Updated July 28, 2012

LAST NAME  FIRST NAME
BAUMAN Jacob

BAUMAN Rosa

BOHONIS Juliana (Kolosky)
BOHONIS Norval Lloyd
BOHONIS Paul

BRANDEL Anthony
BRECKNER Foldien
BRECKNER Frances M. (Folk)
BRECKNER Glen V
BRECKNER John Roy
BRECKNER Joseph Peter
BRECKNER Thomas Robert
BRECKNER Lawrence John
BRECKNER Peter Roy
BRICKNER Adam
BRICKNER Aloysia
BRICKNER Edith (Senger)
BRICKNER Jacob A
BRICKNER Jacob John
BRICKNER Katherina (Heisler)
BRICKNER Pauline
BRICKNER Rose (Schatz)
BRICKNER Roy Edward
BROCHU Aime

BROCHU Anne Margaret (Schatz)
BROCHU Gerald Aime
CRAWFORD Julia
FEDORCHUK Maria

FISCHER Edward G.A.
FOLK Bertha (Perozak)
FOLK Hilda (Rosher}
FOLK John Adam
FOLK Peter

FOLK Peter

FOLK Roy

FONTAIN James

FRANK Delmar Joseph

BORN

March 12, 1871
1877

1912

1939

1903

1848

January 28, 1919
1909

February 20, 1955
1960

1911

November 29, 1937
July 15, 1929
February 7, 1935
April 7, 1920

July 11, 1924
1924

May 20, 1887
July 22,1921

Mar 20, 1893
January 3, 1933
October 3, 1914
1913

September 6, 1912
August 26, 1913
1951

May 26, 1915
1865

July 25, 1946
1887

April 19, 1922
December 30, 1913
1884

November 8§, 1922
January 17, 1907
1860

December 8, 1940

DIED

June 11, 1942
October 11, 1963
January 5, 1987
March 20, 1988
March 20. 1985
1931

June 1, 1984
November 23, 1999
July 29, 1982
March 28, 1973
November 10, 1970
July 13, 2009
October 6, 1996
December 18, 2000
September 8, 1994
January 31, 1968
June 12, 1965

May 5, 1961

July 27, 1981
February 11, 1994
March 13. 1933
Qctober 10, 2002
December 7, 2005
September 27, 1992
May 19, 1986

July 15, 1995

May 10,1995

April 13, 1925
November 19, 1984
November 11, 1961
November 24, 2000
June 27, 1989

May 24, 1962
September 18, 1936
Qctober 18, 1946
1950

November 15, 1996

PLOT
C-13
C-10
A-11
A-11
A-11
C-19
B-33
C-32
C-33
C-31
C-36
D-30
C-38
D-31

B-6
A-16
B-30
C-20
B-30
C-19
A-15

Al7
AlT
B-37
B-36

C-6
C-10
C-22

B-8
B-27
A-34
A-35
B-28
C-26
B-26
C-29

C-4



LAST NAME
FRANK
GRANSMORE
HEISE

HEISER

HEISER

KASPER

KOBLE

KOBLE

KOBLE

KOBLE

KOBLE

KOROL

KOROL

KOROL
KUCHER

LANG
LAUSCHER
LAUSCHER
LAUSCHER
LAUSCHER
LAWRENCE
MOLDENHAUER
MOLDENHAUER
MOLDENHAUER

MOLDENHAUER

MOLDENHAUER
MOLDENHAUER
MOLDENHAUER
MOLDENHAUER
MOLDENHAUER
MOLDENHAUER
MORRISSEY
MORRISSEY
MURGEL
PLOTZKI
PLOTZKI
PLOTZKI
PLOTZKI
PLOTZKI
PLOTZKI

RAU

SADOWICK
SADOWICK
SADOWICK

FIRST NAME
Stella Emily
Lena
Frances (Brickner)
Annie (Scherr)
William
Catherine Mary (daughter of Mike & Violet)
Emma Augustin (Reschke)
Jacob
Lucarda
Michael Felix
Raymond Edward (son of Michacl & Emma)
Anne (Bohonis)
John (son of Joe and Julia)
William B
Annie
Bernard John
Grace (Wagner)
Joseph George (son of Joseph & Grace)
Joseph Theodore
Kim Brian (son of Joseph and Grace)
Donald
Adam
Annotolia (Breckner)
Christina

Jacob

Jake Egidious
Johanna

Kasper
Lawrence Roy
Leona (Senger)
RoyJ

James Bernard
Thomas E

Baby

Emil

Jacob

John

John

Leogadia (Breckner)
Lucy

Barbara

Alice (Chobotuk)
Grant Leslie
Michael

BORN
November 22, 1940
1896
1912
1877
1868
March 21, 1958
February 6, 1897
1863
1864
July 23, 1892
August 10, 1925
August 16, 1923
January 27, 1923
1925
1903
March 31, 1940
1914
1941
December 23, 1908
1956
April 12, 1927
1892
1898
July, 1867

DIED
September 21, 1998
1951
1973
1940
1957
July 24,1958
March 5, 1945
1934
1941
September 3, 1987
August 21, 1925
December 15, 2000
July 24, 1924
August 24, 1996
1930
May 18, 2000
July 4, 1997
October 21, 1967
June 28, 1989
July 1, 1956
October 19, 2011
April 9, 1961
November 9, 1924
April 16, 1934

1925

**Buried in Emmental, Bessarbia

1923

1906

May 1, 1949
January 12, 1927
January 21, 1922
1894

1891

July 18, 1927
July 2, 1930

July 2, 1930

1885

1890

September 4, 1925
August 8, 1891
Qctober 10, 1915
May 5, 1961
October 4, 1911

May 2, 1978

1929

July 28, 1963
January 31, 1988
February 28, 1997
March 15, 1997
1532

1975

1942

February 21, 2003
July 2, 1930

July 3, 1930
March 1, 1963
November 8, 1962
March 4, 1926
September 12, 1927
June 6, 2011
January 5, 2006
May 4, 1990

PLOT

C-3
A-20
B-31
B-22
B-24
A27
C-12
C-16
C-15
C-11
C-24
B-3
C-21
B-4
A-31
A-8
A-36
B-25
A-37
A-25
D-33
C-18
C-23
C-17

B-32
C-20
B-11
A-32
B-33
A-30
A-18
A-19
A-14
D-18
C-25
C-25
B-18
B-17
B-23
A-21
B-39
D-38
B-38



LAST NAME
SADOWICK
SANDER
SANDER
SANDER
SANDER
SANDER
SCHAAN
SCHATZ
SCHATZ
SCHRINER
SCHRINER
SCHRINER
SCHRINER
SCHRINER
SERVETNYK
SIEFERT
SIEFERT
SIEFERT
SIEFERT
SIEFERT
TYSON
TYSON
WAGNER
WAGNER
WAKELAM
WALLISER
WALLISER

FIRST NAME
Victor

Baldazar

Darlene Julia (daughter of Valentine & Mag)
Jacob Frank (Jack)
Martzelina (Brandel)
Valentine (Walter)
Eva

Kasimir

Magdalena (Leier)
John Jacob

Martha (Plotzki)
Nicholaus

Richard Andrew
Tillie Katherine
Orest Peter

Anna Marie (Schriner)
Dennis

John

Lucy (Schriner)
Rochus

Agnes (Vilbrunt)
Alfred

Adolph Laurence
Justina (Leebe)
Lawrence Alfred
Robert

Bertha (Breckner)

BORN
May 15, 1938
January 7, 1888
June 12, 1957
November 20, 1920
1892
May 30, 1925
March 10, 1865
January 24, 1888
March 23, 1893
1906
August 15,1874
April 5, 1870
November 13, 1940
November 8, 1913
Qctober 25, 1933
1910
1933
1898
1900
1894
January 4, 1900
March 3, 1882
1877
1885
1926
February 2, 1918
May 12,1916

DIED
Qctober 25, 2000
August 23, 1945
June 14, 1957
February 26, 2010
June 21, 1975
November 27, 1988
June 10, 1941
September 19, 1972
January 23, 1976
September 29, 1965
February 4, 1951
March 10, 1935
July 23, 1992
December 12, 1997
April 14, 1999
1965
November 18, 2000
1985
1963
June 18, 1958
February 20, 1986
September 21, 1976
April 26, 1959
1967
May 5, 1985
August 9, 1983
January 31, 2008

PLOT
A-38
C-27
B-24
D-27
C-28
A28
A-26
A-12
A-13
B-15
B-14
C-14

C-8
B-i%
C-2
B-10
B-9&10
B-9
B-13
B-12
A-G
A-10
B-21
B-22
C-37
C-35
C-34



West boundary of R.M. cemetory
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