ST. MARY'S CATHOLIC CEMETERY LISTING

By Erna Sander

Information is taken from Burial permits, gravestones, and Colonsay history Book

"Milestones and Memories, Volume 1"

Plot A - neartest to driveway separating St. Mary's from the RM and then rows B, C, & D go west from there

#1 - starts at north end and #2, #3, etc goes towards the south

Updated July 28, 2012

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	BORN	DIED	PLOT
BAUMAN	Jacob	March 12, 1871	June 11, 1942	C-13
BAUMAN	Rosa	1877	October 11, 1963	C-10
BOHONIS	Juliana (Kolosky)	1912	January 5, 1987	A-11
BOHONIS	Norval Lloyd	1939	March 20, 1988	A-11
BOHONIS	Paul	1903	March 20, 1985	A-11
BRANDEL	Anthony	1848	1931	C-19
BRECKNER	Foldien	January 28, 1919	June 1, 1984	B-35
BRECKNER	Frances M. (Folk)	1909	November 23, 1999	C-32
BRECKNER	Glen V	February 20, 1955	July 29, 1982	C-33
BRECKNER	John Roy	1900	March 28, 1973	C-31
BRECKNER	Joseph Peter	1911	November 10, 1970	C-30
BRECKNER	Thomas Robert	November 29, 1937	July 13, 2009	D-30
BRECKNER	Lawrence John	July 15, 1929	October 6, 1996	C-38
BRECKNER	Peter Roy	February 7, 1935	December 18, 2000	D-31
BRICKNER	Adam	April 7, 1920	September 8, 1994	B-6
BRICKNER	Aloysia	July 11, 1924	January 31, 1998	A-16
BRICKNER	Edith (Senger)	1924	June 12, 1965	B-30
BRICKNER	Jacob A	May 20, 1887	May 5, 1961	C-20
BRICKNER	Jacob John	July 22, 1921	July 27, 1981	B-30
BRICKNER	Katherina (Heisler)	Mar 20, 1893	February 11, 1994	C-19
BRICKNER	Pauline	January 3, 1933	March 13, 1933	A-15
BRICKNER	Rose (Schatz)	October 3, 1914	October 10, 2002	A17
BRICKNER	Roy Edward	1913	December 7, 2005	A17
BROCHU	Aime	September 6, 1912	September 27, 1992	B-37
BROCHU	Anne Margaret (Schatz)	August 29, 1913	May 19, 1986	B-36
BROCHU	Gerald Aime	1951	July 15, 1995	C-6
CRAWFORD	Julia	May 26, 1915	May 10,1995	C-10
FEDORCHUK	Maria	1865	April 13, 1925	C-22
FISCHER	Edward G.A.	July 25, 1946	November 19, 1984	B-8
FOLK	Bertha (Perozak)	1887	November 11, 1961	B-27
FOLK	Hilda (Rosher)	April 19, 1922	November 24, 2000	A-34
FOLK	John Adam	December 30, 1913	June 27, 1989	A-35
FOLK	Peter	1884	May 24, 1962	B-28
FOLK	Peter	November 8, 1922	September 18, 1936	C-26
FOLK	Roy	January 17, 1907	October 18, 1946	B-26
FONTAIN	James	1860	1950	C-29
FRANK	Delmar Joseph	December 8, 1940	November 15, 1996	C-4

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	BORN	DIED	PLOT
FRANK	Stella Emily	November 22, 1940	September 21, 1998	C-3
GRANSMORE	Lena	1896	1951	A-20
HEISE	Frances (Brickner)	1912	1973	B-31
HEISER	Annie (Scherr)	1877	1940	B-22
HEISER	William	1868	1957	B-24
KASPER	Catherine Mary (daughter of Mike & Violet)	March 21, 1958	July 24, 1958	A-27
KOBLE	Emma Augustin (Reschke)	February 6, 1897	March 5, 1945	C-12
KOBLE	Jacob	1863	1934	C-16
KOBLE	Lucarda	1864	1941	C-15
KOBLE	Michael Felix	July 23, 1892	September 3, 1987	C-1 I
KOBLE	Raymond Edward (son of Michael & Emma)	August 10, 1925	August 21, 1925	C-24
KOROL	Anne (Bohonis)	August 16, 1923	December 15, 2000	B-3
KOROL	John (son of Joe and Julia)	January 27, 1923	July 24, 1924	C-21
KOROL	William B	1925	August 24, 1996	B-4
KUCHER	Annie	1903	1930	A-31
LANG	Bernard John	March 31, 1940	May 18, 2000	A-8
LAUSCHER	Grace (Wagner)	1914	July 4, 1997	A-36
LAUSCHER	Joseph George (son of Joseph & Grace)	1941	October 21, 1967	B-25
LAUSCHER	Joseph Theodore	December 23, 1908	June 28, 1989	A-37
LAUSCHER	Kim Brian (son of Joseph and Grace)	1956	July 1, 1956	A-25
LAWRENCE	Donald	April 12, 1927	October 19, 2011	D-33
MOLDENHAUER	Adam	1892	April 9, 1961	C-18
MOLDENHAUER	Annotolia (Breckner)	1898	November 9, 1924	C-23
MOLDENHAUER	Christina	July, 1867	April 16, 1934	C-17
MOLDENHAUER	Jacob			
		**Burie		
MOLDENHAUER	Jake Egidious	1923	May 2, 1978	B-32
MOLDENHAUER	Johanna		1929	C-20
MOLDENHAUER	Kasper	1906	July 28, 1963	B-11
MOLDENHAUER	Lawrence Roy	May 1, 1949	January 31, 1988	A-32
MOLDENHAUER	Leona (Senger)	January 12, 1927	February 28, 1997	B-33
MOLDENHAUER	Roy J	January 21, 1922	March 15, 1997	A-30
MORRISSEY	James Bernard	1894	1932	A-18
MORRISSEY	Thomas E	1891	1975	A-19
MURGEL	Baby	T1 10 1007	1942	A-14
PLOTZKI	Emil	July 18, 1927	February 21, 2003	D-18
PLOTZKI	Jacob	July 2, 1930	July 2, 1930	C-25
PLOTZKI	John	July 2, 1930	July 3, 1930	C-25
PLOTZKI	John	1885	March 1, 1963	B-18
PLOTZKI	Leogadia (Breckner)	1890	November 8, 1962	B-17
PLOTZKI	Lucy	September 4, 1925	March 4, 1926	B-23
RAU	Barbara	August 8, 1891	September 12, 1927	A-21
SADOWICK	Alice (Chobotuk)	October 10, 1915	June 6, 2011	B-39
SADOWICK	Grant Leslie	May 5, 1961	January 5, 2006	D-38
SADOWICK	Michael	October 4, 1911	May 4, 1990	B-38

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	BORN	DIED	PLOT
SADOWICK	Victor	May 15, 1938	October 25, 2000	A-38
SANDER	Baldazar	January 7, 1888	August 23, 1945	C-27
SANDER	Darlene Julia (daughter of Valentine & Mag)	June 12, 1957	June 14, 1957	B-24
SANDER	Jacob Frank (Jack)	November 20, 1920	February 26, 2010	D-27
SANDER	Martzelina (Brandel)	1892	June 21, 1975	C-28
SANDER	Valentine (Walter)	May 30, 1925	November 27, 1988	A-29
SCHAAN	Eva	March 10, 1865	June 10, 1941	A-26
SCHATZ	Kasimir	January 24, 1888	September 19, 1972	A-12
SCHATZ	Magdalena (Leier)	March 23, 1893	January 23, 1976	A-13
SCHRINER	John Jacob	1906	September 29, 1965	B-15
SCHRINER	Martha (Plotzki)	August 15, 1874	February 4, 1951	B-14
SCHRINER	Nicholaus	April 5, 1870	March 10, 1935	C-14
SCHRINER	Richard Andrew	November 13, 1940	July 23, 1992	C-8
SCHRINER	Tillie Katherine	November 8, 1913	December 12, 1997	B-16
SERVETNYK	Orest Peter	October 25, 1933	April 14, 1999	C-2
SIEFERT	Anna Marie (Schriner)	1910	1965	B-10
SIEFERT	Dennis	1933	November 18, 2000	B-9&10
SIEFERT	John	1898	1985	B-9
SIEFERT	Lucy (Schriner)	1900	1963	B-13
SIEFERT	Rochus	1894	June 18, 1958	B-12
TYSON	Agnes (Vilbrunt)	January 4, 1900	February 20, 1986	A-9
TYSON	Alfred	March 3, 1882	September 21, 1976	A-10
WAGNER	Adolph Laurence	1877	April 26, 1959	B-21
WAGNER	Justina (Leebe)	1885	1967	B-22
WAKELAM	Lawrence Alfred	1926	May 5, 1985	C-37
WALLISER	Robert	February 2, 1918	August 9, 1983	C-35
WALLISER	Bertha (Breckner)	May 12, 1916	January 31, 2008	C-34

West boundary of R.M. cemetery